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cerned, as I shall point out in the very next question, Government are considering whether any rules can be made in the Government Servants' Conduct Rules to prevent such drinking.

SHRI FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI: May I know what has been the response of the different States to the request of the Centre that prohibition in those areas should be extended and enforced strictly?

SHRI B. N. DATAR; Sir, the Central Prohibition Committee has on it representatives of the different State Governments. In fact, the Ministers in charge of Prohibition attended the meeting and took a decision in principle that total prohibition ought to be introduced within the period of the Third Five Year Plan.

SHRI FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI: I wanted to know as to what has been the response of these States.

SHRI B. N. DATAR: That is what I have stated already that th, response has to be considered as favourable because their representatives themselves were parties to the recommendation.

SHrt M. H. SAMUEL: Is it a fact that introduction of prohibition is mandatory under the Constitution and it is incumbent upon the States to implement it and is it not a fact that the State Governments are now making it a condition that the Centre should give them money for the loss they would incur by the implementation of prohibition?

SHRI B. N. DATAR: The hon. Member is substantially right. It is one of the Directive Principles of the Constitution that prohibition ought to be introduced as early as possible and it is with a view to facilitating the introduction of prohibition that the Government of India offered certain help so far as its financial side was concerned.
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t [DECLARING CONSUMPTION OF LIQUOR BY
OFFICERS AS A MISCONDUCT

*460. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether the Central Government have, in accordance with the recommendation of the Central Prohibition Committee, declared the consumption of liquor by their officers ag misconduct and if so, whether a copy of the relevant order will be placed on the Table of the House?]
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t{THE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY oF HOME -AFFAIRS (SHRI B.
N. DATAR): A proposal to treat as misconduct the wuse in certain circumstances of intoxicating- drinks by officers of the All India Services was referred to the State

Governments for their comments. Replies from some of them are still awaited.]
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SHrRI B. N. DATAR: Sir, for their consideration certain tentative proposals were placed before the various State Governments.
They were like these. These are tentative proposals. A Government servant shall not (a) be under the influence of intoxicating drinks or drugs while on duty; (b) habitually use intoxicating drinks or drugs to excess; and (c) appear in a public place in a state of intoxication.

SHRI K. SANTHANAM: Am 1 to understand that the Central Government has no idea whatsoever of prohibiting Central

Government servants from intoxicating liquors?
Surt B. N. DATAR: My friend's observations are entirely unfair. On the other hand Government have taken up this question and as it relates to All India Services whose officers are working in various States, it js but fair that they should be consulted before a rule is made.

SHRI K. SANTHANAM: May I point out that his reply says "the use in certain circumstances of intoxicating drinks"?

SHRI B. N. DATAR: I have read the circumstances also.

SHRI K. SANTHANAM: That is, they can drink at home, they can drink in private parties. They may not drink only at certain places. Is that the idea?

SHRI B. N. DATAR: May I explain the position? In India there are certain States which are completely dry like Maharashtra, Gujarat and Madras where drinking is itself an offence. There are other States where prohibition hag not been introduced. That is the reason why as a first step towards complete prohibition these tentative rules ar. placed before the State Governments tor their consideration.
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SHRI B. N. DATAR: This question is also under consideration but the Government thought that it would be better to begin with the All India Services.

SHRIN. M. LINGAM: May I know whether pending finalisation of the Government's views in this matter, they propose to advise the State Governments that officers who ar, not particularly noted for their abstemious habits with regard to drinking should not be posted in charge of districts where they are expected to enforce total prohibition?

Suri B. N. DATAR: No such difficulty has been experienced nor communicated to us by the State Governments.

SHrRI DAHYABHAI V. PATEL: May [ ask whether the Government view a person getting intoxicated with drinks as much undesirable as a person who is intoxicated with his own power?

SHRI B. N. DATAR: No reply is necessary to this question.

SHRI M. H. SAMUEL: It is a question of misconduct on the part of the Grovernment servants. Is the mere act >f drinking misconduct on the part of the Government servants or are the actions that follow from drinking misconduct? And there is another point [ wanted to know. Is the Government aware that in subjecting the Government servants to this rule they are really making the Government servants unequal before the law?

SHRI B. N. DATAR: No, Sir. That is not a correct approach.
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SHRI B. N. DATAR: In fact a suggestion was made in the other House that such rules should be made applicable to hon. Members of Parliament also.

SHRI A. B. VAJPAYEE:

Ministers.

Including

(Interruptions.) SHRI B. N.
DATAR: They are also Members of Parliament.

SHRI A. D. MANI: The hon. Minister said that a circular has been sent to the State Governments. Does that circular cover also cases where Government officials consume liquor on bona fide medical grounds under a certificate of a medical practitioner?

SHRIB. N. DATAR: Similar certificates are issued in those States where the dry law is in operation. So on medical or health grounds sometimes permits are issued.

SHRI M. RUTHNASWAMY In the phrase "intoxicating liquor" is the operative word "intoxicating" or "'liquor"?

SHRI B. N. DATAR: Both.
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t [DISCOVERY OF COAL SEAM AT KALA-KOT
INJ. & K. STATE

*461. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of MINES AND FUEL be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of coal which is expected to be obtained from the coal seam discovered at Kalakot in the State of Jammu and Kashmir and what is the grade of the coal found there;
and

(b) what arrangements have so far been made to exploit it and by when the work is likely to start?!

A q90 99 HAWT § IIHA
(st wree gRe gwerdr) : (7)
TER HIT FEEIT TIFIT IA OTE &
97 H1 100 fafeas o & Z17 7 =
FIAT & | HIAAT ITH AT K F AGY
T A g ae A owr

(&) sreq W7 FTEHIT FIFT T
‘o dar wEdATT @qq 0d &fAe ferg ( Jammu & Kashmir Mining and Minerals Curpnratiun) % AW ¥ UF far &7, Wi F197 F g7 5941 41
At &7 G E FAAT & 2 | o A
T WA ATF E 07 TF AT A
1 Afa® sENEH FI9 AFE OF AW
1 &1 7§ & | T ANE S 0 90
& % fad afgrear foe, sifs ¢y arm z4 #1 Ffes IW@EA Jfaewa
LG i AR B

4+l 1 English translation,

